
Passenger numbers per week



Preliminary figures

• The figures for the previous week are preliminary. 
It takes some time for all passenger numbers to be 
reported, so the figures for the previous week may be 
1-2% lower than the final figures.

• The figures are taken from SIA, Avinor’s traffic database.



Top 10 airports, total week 27
Airport 2019 2022 2023 2024

2024 vs. 2023

Change Change  %

Bardufoss 5 531 480 3 934 4 225 291 7 %

Bergen/Flesland 132 414 120 180 140 025 137 027 -2 998 -2 %

Bodø 36 806 26 827 36 886 36 948 62 0 %

Harstad/Narvik/Evenes 20 378 19 835 19 990 20 444 454 2 %

Kristiansand/Kjevik 20 738 11 698 15 591 14 930 -661 -4 %

Oslo/Gardermoen 647 427 463 306 598 879 591 581 -7 298 -1 %

Stavanger/Sola 82 890 67 814 80 442 75 019 -5 423 -7 %

Tromsø/Langnes 42 733 30 695 40 073 40 481 408 1 %

Trondheim/Værnes 81 141 61 760 74 791 67 156 -7 635 -10 %

Ålesund/Vigra 22 808 16 264 23 422 19 777 -3 645 -16 %

Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics



Passengers Avinor total per day, week 27

The change is measured against the same week in 2023
Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
2019 180 635 168 991 163 833 167 354 177 635 124 553 173 317
2022 141 518 115 690 114 015 127 200 130 124 92 919 140 686
2023 172 728 156 369 152 170 157 495 165 780 117 888 167 972
2024 167 418 152 406 150 922 159 329 156 545 114 163 163 881
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Passengers Avinor international per week
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Passengers Avinor domestic per week
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Passengers OSL total per day, week 27

The change is measured against the same week in 2023
Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
2019 101 196 94 255 90 157 95 104 98 788 68 238 99 689
2022 75 591 62 146 60 983 67 449 69 720 50 519 76 898
2023 93 399 86 456 83 592 87 382 92 132 63 721 92 197
2024 92 537 83 861 83 429 90 392 88 755 62 332 90 275
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Passengers OSL international per week
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Passengers OSL domestic per week
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Passengers BGO total per day, week 27

The change is measured against the same week in 2023
Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
2019 21 398 17 476 19 041 17 410 21 554 16 209 19 326
2022 17 866 17 147 13 996 17 535 17 117 17 335 19 184
2023 20 903 19 409 17 940 19 798 19 416 19 733 22 826
2024 20 954 19 384 18 575 18 450 18 528 17 581 23 555
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Passengers BGO international per week
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Passengers BGO domestic per week
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Passengers SVG total per day, week 27

The change is measured against the same week in 2023
Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
2019 12 317 12 736 11 323 11 747 11 693 11 427 11 647
2022 12 043 8 535 8 719 9 448 10 158 7 809 11 102
2023 12 520 11 169 11 206 11 310 12 392 9 744 12 101
2024 11 804 11 103 10 125 9 940 11 734 9 395 10 918
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Passengers SVG international per week
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Passengers SVG domestic per week
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Passengers TRD total per day, week 27

The change is measured against the same week in 2023
Source: SIA, Avinor Statistics

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
2019 11 505 11 801 11 363 11 292 11 946 11 658 11 576
2022 9 772 8 012 8 795 8 444 9 714 6 927 10 096
2023 11 369 10 664 11 374 9 924 10 694 8 010 12 756
2024 10 005 9 236 9 647 10 034 9 507 7 766 10 961
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Passengers TRD international per week
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Passengers TRD domestic per week
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